

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28623-28641/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20247/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20248/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20250/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20251/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20252/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20253/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20255/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20257/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20258/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20346/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20350/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20353/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20373/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20377/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20378/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20380/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20382/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20384/2019 20-09-2019 in WPMD No. 20385/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

S SELLAPANDI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER CUM SPECIAL OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.185817/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29330/2019
(FOR I.R. and IA No.191463/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43731/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.191968/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191972/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.191966/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 44819/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.192007/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192008/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192009/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29477-29483/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.191994/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. T. Lajapathi Roy, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. P.V.K. Deivendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Arun Prakash, Adv.
Mr. M. Mani Kandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue limited notice to find out as to whether after reconstruction any priority or any scheme can be framed for accommodating the petitioner.

Mr. B. Balaji accepts notice and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER